
CHIJ (KATONG) PRIMARY 
EXAMINATION FORMAT 

 
PRIMARY 5 ENGLISH 
 

Component Content Item Type No. of 
Items 

Marks 

Oral Reading Aloud 
 
Stimulus-based 
Conversation 

Open-ended 
 
Open-ended 
 
 

1 passage 
 
1 item 
 
 

15m 
 
25m 
 
 

Listening 
Comprehension 

MCQ MCQ 
 
  

20 
 
 

20m 

Composition Part 1: Situational 
Writing 
 
Part 2: 
Continuous 
Writing 
(write a 
composition of at 
least 150 words) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Open-ended 
 
 
Open-ended 

1 
 
 
1 

14m 
 
 
36m 

Main Written 
Paper 

Booklet A: 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 



Grammar 
 
Vocabulary 
 
Vocabulary Cloze 
 
Visual Text 
Comprehension 
 
 
 
Booklet B: 
 
Grammar Cloze 
 
Editing for 
Spelling & 
Grammar 
 
Comprehension 
Cloze 
 
Synthesis / 
Transformation 
 
Comprehension 
 

MCQ 
 
MCQ 
 
MCQ 
 
MCQ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Open-ended 
 
Open-ended 
 
 
 
Open-ended 
 
 
Open-ended 
 
 
Variety of items 
(e.g. sequencing, 
graphic 
organizer, open-
ended) 

10 
 
5 
 
5 
 
5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10 
 
10 
 
 
 
15 
 
 
5 
 
 
Up to 10 

10m 
 
5m 
 
5m 
 
5m 
 
 
 
 
 
 
10m 
 
10m 
 
 
 
15m 
 
 
10m 
 
 
20m 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



PRIMARY 5 & 6 FOUNDATION ENGLISH ( NO Need for 2024) 
 

Component Content Item Type No. of 
Items 

Marks 

Oral Reading Aloud 
 
Stimulus-based 
Conversation 

Open-ended 
 
Open-ended 
 
 
 

1 passage 
 
1 item 
 
 
 

15m 
 
25m 
 
 
 

Listening 
Comprehension 

MCQ MCQ 
 
  

20 
 
 

20m 

Composition Part 1: Situational 
Writing 
 
Part 2: Continuous 
Writing 
(write a 
composition of at 
least 120 words) 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Open-ended 
 
 
Open-ended 

1 
 
 
1 

14m 
 
 
36m 

Main Written 
Paper 

Booklet A: 
 
Grammar 
 
Punctuation 
 
Vocabulary 

 
 
MCQ 
 
MCQ 
 
MCQ 

 
 
8 
 
2 
 
5 

 
 
8m 
 
2m 
 
5m 



 
Visual Text 
Comprehension 
 
 
 
Booklet B: 
 
Form Filling 
 
Editing for 
Grammar 
 
Editing for Spelling 
 
Comprehension 
(Completion of 
sentences) 
 
Synthesis  
 
 
Comprehension 
Cloze 
 
Comprehension 
(Passages A and 
B) 

 
MCQ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Open-ended 
 
Open-ended 
 
Open-ended 
 
Open-ended 
 
 
 
Open-ended 
 
 
Open-ended 
 
 
Variety of 
items 
(e.g. 
sequencing, 
graphic 
organizer, 
open-ended) 

 
5 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5 
 
6 
 
6 
 
5 
 
 
 
3 
 
 
5 
 
 
 
 
7 

 
5m 
 
 
 
 
 
 
5m 
 
6m 
 
6m 
 
5m 
 
 
 
3m 
 
 
5m 
 
 
 
 
10m 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 



 PRIMARY 5 STANDARD MATHEMATICS 
 

 
 

PAPER  ITEM TYPE NO. OF 
QUESTIONS 

NO. OF 
MARKS 

PER 
QUESTION 

WEIGHTAGE REMARKS 

1 
 

(1 h) Bklet
A 

MCQ 
 

 
10 
 

1 10% 
Both papers are 
scheduled on the 
same day with at 
least half an hour’s 
break between the 
2 papers.  
The use of 
calculators is only 
allowed in Paper 
2. 
. 
 

5 2 
 

10% 
 

Bklet
B 

Short Answer 
 

 
5 
 

1 5% 

10 2 
 

20% 
 

2 
 

(1 h 
30 

min) 
 

 
Short Answer 
 

5 2 
 

10% 
 

Structured /Long 
Answer 
 

12 3, 4 or 5 45% 

TOTAL 47  
 

100% 
 

 

 
 



PRIMARY 5 FOUNDATION MATHEMATICS  
 

 
 

PAPER  ITEM TYPE NO. OF 
QUESTIONS 

NO. OF 
MARKS 

PER 
QUESTION 

MARKS REMARKS 

1 
 

(1 h) Bklet
A 

MCQ 
 

 
10 
 

1 10 
Both papers are 
scheduled on the 
same day with at 
least an hour’s 
break between the 
2 papers.  
The use of 
calculators is only 
allowed in Paper 
2. 
 

10 2 
 

20 
 

Bklet
B 

Short Answer 
 10 2 20 

2 
 

(1 h)  

Short Answer 
 10 2 

 
20 
 

Structured /Long 
Answer 
 

6 3 or 4 20 

TOTAL 46  
 

90 
 

 

 



PRIMARY 5 SCIENCE 
 

Booklet A Multiple Choice 
Questions 

28 questions X 2m 56 marks 

Booklet B Open-ended 12-13 questions of  
2,3,4 or 5 marks 

44 marks 

Total  40-41 Questions  100 
marks 

 
PRIMARY 5 FOUNDATION SCIENCE 

 
Booklet A Multiple Choice Questions 18 questions X 2m 36 marks 

Booklet B Structured Questions 

 

Open-ended Questions 

 

6-7 questions  
(2-3 marks) 

5-6 questions  
( 2-4 marks) 

14 marks 

20 marks 

 

Total   70 marks 
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	TOTAL
	MARKS
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