## CHIJ (KATONG) PRIMARY EXAMINATION FORMAT

#### **PRIMARY 5 ENGLISH**

Component	<u>Content</u>	Item Type	<u>No. of</u> Items	<u>Marks</u>
Oral	Reading Aloud	Open-ended	1 passage	15m
	Stimulus-based Conversation	Open-ended	1 item	25m
Listening Comprehension	MCQ	MCQ	20	20m
Composition	Part 1: Situational Writing	Open-ended	1	14m
	Part 2: Continuous Writing (write a composition of at least 150 words)	Open-ended	1	36m
Main Written	Booklet A:			
Paper				

	1		r
Grammar	MCQ	10	10m
Vocabulary	MCQ	5	5m
Vocabulary Cloze	MCQ	5	5m
Visual Text Comprehension	MCQ	5	5m
Booklet B:			
Grammar Cloze	Open-ended	10	10m
Editing for Spelling & Grammar	Open-ended	10	10m
Comprehension Cloze	Open-ended	15	15m
Synthesis / Transformation	Open-ended	5	10m
Comprehension	Variety of items (e.g. sequencing, graphic organizer, open- ended)	Up to 10	20m

# PRIMARY 5 & 6 FOUNDATION ENGLISH (NO Need for 2024)

<u>Component</u>	<u>Content</u>	<u>Item Type</u>	<u>No. of</u> Items	<u>Marks</u>
Oral	Reading Aloud	Open-ended	1 passage	15m
	Stimulus-based Conversation	Open-ended	1 item	25m
Listening Comprehension	MCQ	MCQ	20	20m
Composition	Part 1: Situational Writing	Open-ended	1	14m
	Part 2: Continuous Writing (write a composition of at least 120 words)	Open-ended	1	36m
Main Written	Booklet A:			
Paper	Grammar	MCQ	8	8m
	Punctuation	MCQ	2	2m
	Vocabulary	MCQ	5	5m

Visual Text Comprehension	MCQ	5	5m
Booklet B:			
Form Filling	Open-ended	5	5m
Editing for Grammar	Open-ended	6	6m
	Open-ended	6	6m
Editing for Spelling Comprehension	Open-ended	5	5m
(Completion of sentences)			
Synthesis	Open-ended	3	3m
Comprehension Cloze	Open-ended	5	5m
	Variety of items		
Comprehension (Passages A and B)	(e.g. sequencing, graphic organizer, open-ended)	7	10m

### **PRIMARY 5 STANDARD MATHEMATICS**

PAPER		ITEM TYPE	NO. OF QUESTIONS	NO. OF MARKS PER QUESTION	WEIGHTAGE	REMARKS
1 (1 h)	Bklet	MCQ	10	1	10%	Both papers are scheduled on the same day with at least half an hour's break between the 2 papers. The use of calculators is only allowed in Paper 2.
	Α		5	2	10%	
	Bklet	Short Answer	5	1	5%	
	В		10	2	20%	
2 (1 h		Short Answer	5	2	10%	
30 min)		Structured /Long Answer	12	3, 4 or 5	45%	
	тс	DTAL	47		100%	

### **PRIMARY 5 FOUNDATION MATHEMATICS**

PAPER		ITEM TYPE	NO. OF QUESTIONS	NO. OF MARKS PER QUESTION	MARKS	REMARKS
1 (1 h)	Bklet	MCQ	10	1	10	Both papers are scheduled on the same day with at least an hour's
	Α		10	2	20	break between the 2 papers. The use of calculators is <b>only</b>
	Bklet B	Short Answer	10	2	20	allowed in Paper 2.
2 (1 h)		Short Answer	10	2	20	
		Structured /Long Answer	6	3 or 4	20	
TOTAL		46		90		

Booklet A	Multiple Choice Questions	28 questions X 2m	56 marks
Booklet B	Open-ended	12-13 questions of 2,3,4 or 5 marks	44 marks
Total		40-41 Questions	100 marks

## **PRIMARY 5 FOUNDATION SCIENCE**

Booklet A	Multiple Choice Questions	18 questions X 2m	36 marks
Booklet B	Structured Questions Open-ended Questions	6-7 questions (2-3 marks) 5-6 questions ( 2-4 marks)	14 marks 20 marks
Total			70 marks